
48

20 45

41 46

2728 44

31 42

35

34

2

36

37

1

12
17

141516

3

3029

6

2625

23

24

4225

13

3378932311011

31

31

43

6

19

2

21 18 18

21

42 43 42

474247

47

38

41

39 39

212131

21 31

21

ITEM: PART No: Description Comments: QTY.

1 237657 TT.4055 BOTTOM TANK MOULDING (GRAPHITE) 1

237689 TT.4055 BOTTOM TANK MOULDING (GRAPHITE) EP 1

2 206111 HOSE CLOSURE 2

3 202008 MOTOR CAP GASKET 1

4 304417 MAINS MOTOR MOUNT WELD ASSEMBLY 1

5 205443 230V 2 STAGE D.I BYPASS ACUSTEK MOTOR (BL21104T) (MARKED 230V) TCO 1

321935 120V VAC MOTOR ASSEMBLY C/W 170MM LONG MOTOR LEAD 1

6 219569 No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 4

7 219310 RUBBER WASHER 1

8 212052 3MM THICK X 9MM WIDE INSEAL (700MM LONG) 1

9 392441 TT4045/55 VAC MOTOR BACK PLATE 1

10 237526 38MM RED DRAIN HOSE CONNECTOR 1

11 206116 BLACK NUT 1

12 901539 ELBOW ANGLE CONNECTOR 3/8 PARALLEL THREAD C/W O-RING TO 12MM PUSH IN 1

13 213025 600MM - 630MM LONG DUMP HOSE ASSEMBLY 1

14 208956 SILENCER FOAM TUBE 150MM 1

15 208583 DIP MOULDED ELBOW (MAINS VERSION) 1

16 208471 CONSTANT TENSION CLIP 1

17 206818 HOSE CLIP 1

18 237754 35-38MM HOSE CLIP 2

19 219668 M5 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2

20 237691 SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE 1

21 291084 WASHER.M5.SHAKEPROOF.STAINLESS STEEL 9

22 208801 TT MOTOR GASKET 1

23 208799 TT MOTOR PLATE GASKET 1

24 219740 M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW 4

25 219861 M5 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4

26 219355 M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4

27 291118 M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD 1

28 208962 TT LIFTING WIRE 1

29 219721 M5 STAINLESS STEEL FULL NUT 1

30 219633 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1

31 219547 M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 11

32 219644 M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4

33 202069 BOTTOM MOTOR GASKET 1

34 207128 CLEAN TANK INLET FILTER 1

35 237268 FILLER CAP LID 1

36 208960 TTB/TT FILLING HOSE 1

37 220403 CABLE CLIP 2

38 404216 HANDLE MOUNT WELD ASSEMBLY - Z/PL 1

39 392445 HANDLE MOUNT COVER PAINT GREY 2

40 219558 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 7

41 291124 M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2

42 219716 M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8

43 219639 M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 4

44 219686 M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW 1

45 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1

46 219895 M10 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1

47 291123 M8 X 75 LONG HEX HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 4

48 219897 M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:

DRAWING: DRW-16829    ISS:A05
Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:29/06/2015

TT4045 (TT1117) & TTB4055 (TT1120) BOTTOM TANK / VAC 
MOTOR ASSEMBLY

TT4045 (TT1117) & TTB4055 (TT1120) BOTTOM TANK / VAC MOTOR 
ASSEMBLY

244497Internal Code:

PRO

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-18548, DRW-17307, DRW-17309, DRW-18468



9 16

6

19

17

8

13

4

2

5

7

1

14

18

15

12

11

8

8

9

15

18

6

16

11

20

8

21

21

22

?

10

22

9

9

17

ITEM: PART No: Description Qty

1 208198 (650MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1

2 903345 (650MM SCRUB WIDTH) RED BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING) 1

 900518 650 REPLACEMENT SERILOR GREEN POLYURETHANE BLADES SET

4 208970 (650MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (4.0MM / 35-45-35 SHORE A) REAR LAMINATED SERILOR POLY/BLADE 
(847MM LONG) 1

5 208967 (650MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (3.2MM / 40 SHORE A) FRONT MONOLAYER SERILOR POLY/BLADE 
(819MM LONG 1

6 903281 M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4

7 219899 M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2

8 219933 M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6

9 219647 M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6

10 206953 DETENT PINS 4

11 219642 M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6

12 219909 M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2

13 237322 RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1

14 237323 LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1

15 208796 4 INCH WHEEL 2

16 229175 CONICAL SPRING 2

17 907759 50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTOR C/W M10 X 60 SWAGED STEM. 2

18 219891 13MM WAVEY WASHER 2

19 906860 ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE LEFT 1

20 906859 ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE RIGHT 1

21 291124 M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2

22 219951 A4 (STAINLESS STEEL)  M10 HEX LOCK NUT (HALF NUT) 2

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:

DRAWING: DRW-22621    ISS:A09
Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:27/03/2018

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: N/A

650 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE, 
RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES) 650 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE, RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)

903347Internal Code:

PRO



8

15

2

18

16

7

12

4

5

3

6

1

13

17

14

11

10

9

7

7

8

14

17

2

15

10

19

2

7

20

21

20

21

ITEM: PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 208637 (750MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1

2 903281 M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4

3 208968 750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT FRONT BLADE (968MM LONG)

1

4 208971 750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT REAR BLADE (1000MM LONG)

1

5 903848 (750MM SCRUB WIDTH) RED BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING) 1

6 219899 M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2

7 219933 M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6

8 219647 M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2

9 206953 DETENT PINS 4

10 219642 M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6

11 219909 M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2

12 237322 RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1

13 237323 LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1

14 208796 4 INCH WHEEL 2

15 229175 CONICAL SPRING 2

16 208497 50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTORS C/W M10 X 45 SWAGED STEM. 2

17 219891 13MM WAVEY WASHER 2

18 304523 ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLATE RHS WELD ASSY 1

19 304522 ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLATE LHS WELD ASSY 1

20 219903 M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2

21 291124 M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:

DRAWING: DRW-23157    ISS:A02
Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:05/08/16

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0???

750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL
(38MM HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES) 750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)

903853Internal Code:

MS5

3 & 4 900519 750MM REPLACEMENT SERILOR GREEN POLYURETHANE BLADES SET

1


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


